

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 373/2024**

Smt. Narbada Gajanan Shedmake

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Nikhil Sayare, Advocate for Appellant.  
Mr. N. Joshi, A.P.P. for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATED : 22/07/2024.**

1. Though the appellant/victim says that the appeal is under Section 372 of the Criminal Procedure Code, 1973, it can be seen that he wants to challenge the acquittal of the respondent/accused in Special Case No.17/2016 by the learned Special Judge, Yavatmal from the offences punishable under Sections 302 of the Indian Penal Code and 3(2)(v) of the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989, the appeal should have been under Section 14-A of the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989.

2. Learned Advocate for the appellant seeks amendment to be carried out. Leave is granted. The appellant should carry out the amendment immediately.

3. At this stage, learned A.P.P. waives notice for the respondent No.1.

4. The appellant is directed to produce Postmortem Report, Inquest Panchmana, First Information

Report, Discovery Panchanama, Spot Panchanama and C. A. Report within a period of 15 days from today. The copy of the same be given to the respondent No.1 in advance.

5. Place the matter for further consideration on 12.08.2024.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)