

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 373 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Narbada Gajanan ShedmakePETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Pso, WadgoanRESPONDENT
Road (awdhutwadi) Yavatmal Tq. And Dist.
Yavatmal.

NIKHIL BHIMARAOJI SAYARE for Petitioner
APP FOR R1 for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VINAY JOSHI &
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI, JJ

DATE : 12th August, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. after one weeks. Adv. RB Agame for applicant appear
through Video Conferencing. Shri NH Joshi APP for R-1.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)