

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.373 OF 2024**

[Narbada Gajanan Shedmake ..Vs.. State of Maharashtra and Anr.]

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Mr A. M. Ghogare, APP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM** : **SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR AND**  
**M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

**DATE** : **21<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2024.**

1. Two weeks time is granted to carry out the amendment.
2. List the matter after two weeks.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.)