



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

Criminal Appeal No. 373 of 2024

[Smt. Narbada Gajanan Shedmake vs. State of Maharashtra, through
P.S.O., Wadgaon Road (Awdhutwadi) Yavatmal and anr.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. K. R. Lule, A.P.P. for the State/respondent no. 1

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 22-12-2025.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives
notice for respondent no. 1.

wasnik

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE.)