



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO. 661 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.373 OF 2024

SMT. NARBADA GAJANAN SHEDMAKE
Vrs.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A. J. Gohokar, A. P. P. for respondent No.1.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.
DATE : 19/01/2026

1. For the reasons set out in the application, application is allowed.
2. The prayer for dispensing with certified copy of Judgment is allowed.
3. The application is disposed of.
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.373 OF 2024
4. Notice issued to respondent No.2 is awaited.
5. The Superintendent of Police, Yavatmal shall ensure that the respondent No.2 is duly served before the next date.
6. List after three weeks.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]